
2019-2020 University of Detroit Mercy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-27   Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-12   Away: 1-13   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Starks, Sylare 30-30 928 30.9 104-332 .313 50-153 .327 44-52 .846 10 69 79 2.6 66 1 41 67 2 23 302 10.1
44 Moore, Maxine 30-29 735 24.5 102-274 .372 11-68 .162 28-36 .778 28 122 150 5.0 49 0 27 65 6 13 243 8.1
10 McCormick, Markyia 30-1 634 21.1 73-228 .320 21-82 .256 43-59 .729 16 38 54 1.8 39 1 47 66 2 9 210 7.0
22 Oatis, Zoey 30-30 722 24.1 84-152 .553 6-24 .250 32-88 .364 53 114 167 5.6 87 2 44 65 20 42 206 6.9
53 Fox, Bridgid 30-22 581 19.4 77-137 .562 2-20 .100 50-75 .667 37 79 116 3.9 72 1 10 54 10 12 206 6.9
21 Corcoran, Annika 27-27 689 25.5 48-143 .336 31-90 .344 37-60 .617 6 41 47 1.7 72 1 61 73 4 19 164 6.1
15 Reiff, Aly 30-9 601 20.0 51-128 .398 17-58 .293 22-33 .667 17 59 76 2.5 54 0 28 46 7 21 141 4.7
02 Shears, Jiera 30-2 402 13.4 33-114 .289 11-38 .289 30-47 .638 6 32 38 1.3 28 0 28 50 2 11 107 3.6
33 Johanson, Nicole 29-0 355 12.2 39-82 .476 0-4 .000 24-39 .615 22 68 90 3.1 54 1 4 25 15 9 102 3.5
14 McDowell, Abbie 29-0 259 8.9 15-53 .283 8-30 .267 4-7 .571 4 30 34 1.2 21 0 12 22 3 2 42 1.4
23 Burr, Alex 13-0 94 7.2 2-12 .167 0-4 .000 2-2 1.000 4 16 20 1.5 17 0 2 8 2 3 6 0.5
Total 30 6000 200.0 628-1655 .379 157-571 .275 316-498 .635 260 722 982 32.7 559 7 304 555 73 164 1729 57.63
Opponents 6000 200.0 802-1902 .422 221-651 .339 417-606 .688 442 825 1267 42.2 514 6 501 431 105 318 2242 74.73

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1729 2242
    Points Per Game 57.6 74.7
    Scoring Margin -17.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 628-1655 802-1902
    Field Goal Pct .379 .422
3 POINT FG-ATT 157-571 221-651
    3PT FG Pct .275 .339
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 316-498 417-606
    FT Pct .635 .688
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 13.9
REBOUNDS 982 1267
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 42.2
    Rebounds Margin -9.5 –
ASSISTS 304 501
    Assists Per Game 10.1 16.7
TURNOVERS 555 431
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 14.4
    Turnovers Margin -4.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 1.2
STEALS 164 318
    Steals Per Game 5.5 10.6
BLOCKS 73 105
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 3.5
ATTENDANCE 8,109 14,405
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-579 14-1,029
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-119

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Detroit Mercy 416 443 404 466 1729
Opponents 551 550 591 550 2242

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/05/19 LOYOLA CHICAGO L 60-89 527
11/08/19 at Michigan St. L 52-110 4657
11/13/19 at Butler L 60-82 402
11/16/19 at George Mason L 62-75 708
11/20/19 at Western Mich. L 67-82 710
11/23/19 AKRON L 60-81 606
11/29/19 vs Sacred Heart L 60-66 137
11/30/19 vs Tennessee Tech L 47-69 100
12/05/19 VALPARAISO L 58-77 4574
12/14/19 TOLEDO L 64-82 0
12/21/19 EASTERN MICH. L 70-84 301

* 12/28/19 OAKLAND L 57-71 467
* 01/02/20 at UIC W 70-62 536
* 01/04/20 at IUPUI L 45-82 329
* 01/09/20 MILWAUKEE L 48-63 175
* 01/11/20 GREEN BAY L 48-65 235
* 01/16/20 CLEVELAND ST. W 70-59 173
* 01/18/20 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 47-62 137
* 01/23/20 at Wright State L 61-67 321
* 01/25/20 at Northern Ky. L 60-72 1177
* 02/01/20 at Oakland L 60-65 719
* 02/06/20 IUPUI L 54-95 147
* 02/08/20 UIC W 58-52 307
* 02/14/20 at Green Bay L 45-72 1617
* 02/16/20 at Milwaukee L 51-76 519
* 02/21/20 at Youngstown St. L 66-72 1453
* 02/23/20 at Cleveland State L 63-68 413
* 02/27/20 NORTHERN KY. L 61-82 157
* 02/29/20 WRIGHT ST. L 58-66 303

03/03/20 at Northern Ky. L 47-94 844

* = Conference game



2019-2020 University of Detroit Mercy Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 3, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 3-15   Home: 2-7   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Starks, Sylare 18-18 570 31.7 67-200 .335 32-94 .340 19-22 .864 6 45 51 2.8 33 0 29 34 1 15 185 10.3
44 Moore, Maxine 18-18 450 25.0 66-172 .384 6-36 .167 23-29 .793 23 72 95 5.3 26 0 19 43 4 8 161 8.9
53 Fox, Bridgid 18-18 387 21.5 49-88 .557 1-14 .071 31-46 .674 19 47 66 3.7 48 1 4 37 6 7 130 7.2
22 Oatis, Zoey 18-18 419 23.3 47-84 .560 6-17 .353 18-48 .375 30 72 102 5.7 57 1 26 37 14 20 118 6.6
21 Corcoran, Annika 16-16 419 26.2 31-86 .360 21-59 .356 14-25 .560 2 27 29 1.8 41 0 42 39 3 14 97 6.1
10 McCormick, Markyia 18-0 396 22.0 35-140 .250 14-59 .237 22-28 .786 8 26 34 1.9 31 1 36 37 1 6 106 5.9
02 Shears, Jiera 18-2 281 15.6 24-75 .320 7-24 .292 27-41 .659 5 25 30 1.7 20 0 22 34 2 8 82 4.6
15 Reiff, Aly 18-0 312 17.3 31-72 .431 10-32 .313 9-15 .600 10 39 49 2.7 38 0 15 22 5 12 81 4.5
33 Johanson, Nicole 17-0 188 11.1 14-38 .368 0-2 .000 12-22 .545 10 37 47 2.8 31 1 2 9 6 8 40 2.4
14 McDowell, Abbie 17-0 135 7.9 8-32 .250 2-14 .143 2-2 1.000 3 14 17 1.0 12 0 7 14 3 1 20 1.2
23 Burr, Alex 6-0 43 7.2 1-5 .200 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 3 9 12 2.0 5 0 1 4 1 2 2 0.3
Total 18 3600 200.0 373-992 .376 99-353 .280 177-278 .637 149 447 596 33.1 342 4 203 318 46 101 1022 56.78
Opponents 3600 200.0 442-1112 .397 109-360 .303 258-372 .694 264 501 765 42.5 302 3 275 265 55 192 1251 69.50

Team Statistics UDM OPP
SCORING 1022 1251
    Points Per Game 56.8 69.5
    Scoring Margin -12.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 373-992 442-1112
    Field Goal Pct .376 .397
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-353 109-360
    3PT FG Pct .280 .303
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 6.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 177-278 258-372
    FT Pct .637 .694
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 14.3
REBOUNDS 596 765
    Rebounds Per Game 33.1 42.5
    Rebounds Margin -9.4 –
ASSISTS 203 275
    Assists Per Game 11.3 15.3
TURNOVERS 318 265
    Turnovers Per Game 17.7 14.7
    Turnovers Margin -3.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 1.0
STEALS 101 192
    Steals Per Game 5.6 10.7
BLOCKS 46 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,101 7,084
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-233 9-787
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Detroit Mercy 245 268 230 279 1022
Opponents 290 307 344 310 1251

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/19 OAKLAND L 57-71 467
01/02/20 at  UIC W 70-62 536
01/04/20 at  IUPUI L 45-82 329
01/09/20 MILWAUKEE L 48-63 175
01/11/20 GREEN BAY L 48-65 235
01/16/20 CLEVELAND ST. W 70-59 173
01/18/20 YOUNGSTOWN ST. L 47-62 137
01/23/20 at  Wright State L 61-67 321
01/25/20 at  Northern Ky. L 60-72 1177
02/01/20 at  Oakland L 60-65 719
02/06/20 IUPUI L 54-95 147
02/08/20 UIC W 58-52 307
02/14/20 at  Green Bay L 45-72 1617
02/16/20 at  Milwaukee L 51-76 519
02/21/20 at  Youngstown St. L 66-72 1453
02/23/20 at  Cleveland State L 63-68 413
02/27/20 NORTHERN KY. L 61-82 157
02/29/20 WRIGHT ST. L 58-66 303


